RECORD COLLECTION FOR SALE updated on 28 Feb 2018

A21 AMANDA LOVE YOU KEEP CALLING ME BY HER NAME CHESss EX 50
I DON'T MIND 2003

B3 BARBARA LYNN THIS IS THE THANKS I GET ATLANTIC EX 15
RING TELEPHONE RING 45-2450

B8 BARBARA LYNN TAKE YOUR LOVE AND RUN ATLANTIC VG+ 25
(UNTIL THEN) I'LL SUFFER 45 - 2812

B10 BILLY BUTLER RIGHT TRACK OKEH VG- 30
BOSTON MONKEY 4-7245

B23 BETTYE SWANN THE MAN THAT SAID NO MONEY EX 75
WHAT CAN IT BE 113

B25 BETTYE SWANN DON'T TAKE MY MIND MONEY EX 15
I THINK I'M FALLING IN LOVE 136

B26 BLUE SHARKS THE BANNER MAN GRAN PRIX VG++  OFFERS
THESE THINGS WILL KEEP ME LOVING YOU CPI 7013 PROMO

B31 BETTY EVERETT GETTING MIGHTY CROWDED FONTANA EX 10
CHAINED TO A MEMORY TF - 520 CENTRE PUSHED OUT

C4 CHRISTINE COOPER 5.0.S (HEART IN DISTRESS) PARKWAY EX 15
SAY WHAT YOU FEEL p - 9702

C12 CAROL ANDERSON TAKING MY MIND OFF LOVE GRAPEVINE EX 50
SAD GIRL G2K 45 - 141

D3  DARRELL BANKS I'M THE ONE WHO LOVES YOU VOLT VG+ 150
JUST BECAUSE YOUR LOVE HAS GONE VOA - 4014

D8 DETROIT SPINNERS I'LL ALWAYS LOVE YOU TAMLA MOT EX 150
FOR ALL WE KNOW TMG 523

D10 DOBIE GRAY OUT ON THE FLOOR CHARGER EX 25
NO ROOM TO CRY CRC - 115

D11 DOBIE GRAY SEE YOU AT THE "60-60" CHARGER EX 20
WALK WITH LOVE CRC - 107

D12 DOBIE GRAY THE "IN CROWD LONDON VG+ 50
BE A MAN HL 9953 SILVER TOP 15T ISSUE

D30 THE DE VONs SOMEONE TO TREAT ME (the way you used to) KING EX 60
NEVER FIND A LOVE LIKE MINE 45 - 6226

D35 DANNY WHITE CRACKED UP OVER YOU DECCA VG+ 35
TAKING INVENTORY 32048

D40 DAVID RUFFIN RODE BY THE PLACE MOTOWN EX 35
JUST LET ME HOLD YOU FOR A NIGHT M 1420

THE DYNAMICS MISERY BIG TOP EX 25

I'M THE MAN 45 - 3161

E3 EDWIN STARR STOP HER ON SIGHT ( S.0.5.) POLYDOR VG+ 35
I HAVE FAITH IN YOU BM 56702

E11 EARL GRANT HIDE NOR HAIR DECCA EX 150

I LOVE YOU YES I DO

E15 EDIE WALKER 600D 6UYs RISING SONS V6++ 30
YOUNG TEARS DON'T FALL FOREVER RS45 - 713 promo



El6

E24

F1

F21

F31

61

H7

I3 INEX & CHARLIE FOXX

I6 THE IMPRESSIONS

I14

I16 THE INCREDIBLES

EARL JACKSON

THE ENTICERS

THE FLAMINGOS

FALCONS

FANTASTIC JOHNNY C

GENE CHANDLER

HIGH INERGY

HERB WARD

IDLE FEW

J1 JIMMY HUGHES

J2 JOE SIMON

J8 JACK MONTGOMERY

J16

JIMMY JONES

J27 JOE HINTON

J30 JACKIE WILSON
WITH COUNT BASIE

J41 JACKIE LEE

K10 KEANYA COLLINS

K3 KIM WESTON

L12 LASAWN COLLINS

SOUL SELF SATISFACTION
LOOKING THRU THE EYES OF LOVE

CALLING FOR YOUR LOVE
STORYTELLER

THE BOOGALOO PARTY
THE NEARNESS OF YOU

(I'M A FOOL) I MUST LOVE YOU
LOVE, LOVE, LOVE

(She's) SOME KIND OF WONDERFUL
BABY I NEED YOU

I CAN TAKE CARE OF MYSELF
I CANT SAVE IT

MAKE ME YOURS
MAKE ME YOURS

STRANGE CHANGE
WHY DID YOU WANT TO LEAVE

TIGHTROPE
MY SPECIAL PRAYER

YOU'VE BEEN CHEATIN'
CAN'T SATISFY

PEOPLE THAT'S WHY
LAND OF DREAMS

I CAN'T GET OVER LOSING YOUR LOVE
FOR SENTIMENTAL REASONS

IT AIN'T WHAT YOU 6OT
UNCLE SAM

NO SAD SONGS
COME ON AND GET IT

BABY, BABY, TAKE A CHANCE ON ME
.SAME...

39-21-40 SHAPE
PERSONAL PROPERTY

60T YOU ON MY MIND
PLEASE

SOMEBODY UP THERE LIKES YOU
+ CHAIN GANG, FUNKY BROADWAY ETC

ANYTHING YOU WANT aka Anyway You Wanna
TRUST ME

T'LL GET OVER IT
IT AIN'T NO SECRET

HELPLESS
A LOVE LIKE YOURS

WHAT YOU GONNA DO NOW
GIRL CHOOSES THE BOY

ABC
ABC 4110

ATLANTIC
2091 - 136

PHILIPS
BF 1786

BIG WHEEL
321

PHIL LA OF sOUL
320

CONSTELLATION3
C - 169

GORDY

G 7187 F white promo

SOUL FOX
45 - 79 1003

STATESIDE
SS 586

STATESIDE
SS 2139

BLUE BOOK
REPRO / REISSUE

AUDIO ARTS
7004

ATLANTIC
45-2454 PROMO

SOUND STAGE 7
45 - 2602

REVUE
R 11009 PROMO

BELL
BELL 682 PROMO

BACKBEAT
594

CORAL
MEXICO EP

KENT
CITY 023

BLUE ROCK
B - 4072

TAMLA MOTOWN
TMG 554

SINCERE
1004

V6+

EX

EX

EX

vVe+

EX

EX

EX

V6+

EX

EX

VG++

V6+

Ve+

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

V6+

EX

15

35

10

50

35

60

10

20

50

30

20

20

30

15

200

60

50

30

10

75

150

OFFERS



L13

L15

L18

L27

L30

L33

M2

M3

M4

M31

M35

02

04

05

o12

P5

R1

R2

R4

R11

R22

R24

LASHAWN COLLINS

LEN BARRY

LEE ANDREWS

LAVERN BAKER

LITTLE CARL CARLTON

LOU COURTNEY

MEN FROM MACON

MARVIN GAYE

MARY WELLS

MARGARET LITTLE

MITCH RYDER

THE OLYMPICS

OTIS CLAY

OSCAR TONEY JR.

OTIS REDDING

JOHNNY TAYLOR

PATTI AUSTIN

RODGER COLLINS

ROY HAMILTON

R.DEAN TAYLOR

RONNIE MILSAP

RED BEANS AND RICE

RAY ZEINER

RUDI STUART

WHAT YOU GONNA DO NOW
GIRL CHOOSES THE BOY

I STRUCK IT RICH
LOVE Is

NEVER THE LESS
ISLAND OF LOVE

I'M THE ONE TO DO IT
BABY

COMPETITION AIN'T NOTHING
THREE WAY LOVE

TRYIN' TO FIND MY WOMAN
LET ME TURN YOU ON

SALVATION
BLACK VELVET

AIN'T THAT PECULIAR
SHE'S 6OT TO BE REAL

SWEET LOVE
IT MUST BE

LOVE FINDS A WAY
I NEED SOME LOVING

BREAK OUT
I NEED HELP

BABY DO THE PHILLY DOG
MINE EXCLUSIVELY

SHOW PLACE
THAT'S HOW IT IS

AIN'T THAT TRUE LOVE
FOR YOUR PRECIOUS LOVE

LOVING BY THE POUND
BLUES IN THE NIGHT

SOMEONES GONNA CRY
YOU'D BETTER KNOW what you're getting into

SHE'S LOOKING 600D
I'M SERVING TIME

REACH OUT FOR ME
ISLAND IN THE SUN

THERE'S A GHOST IN MY HOUSE
LET'S 60 SOMEWHERE

AIN'T NO SOUL LEFT IN THESE OLE SHOES

ANOTHER BRANCH FROM THE OLD TREE

THAT DRIVING BEAT
THROW IT IN THE GRASS

YOU KNOW YOUR LOVE
I HAD A GIRL

I WANNA LOVE YOU ALL OVER
PART 2

ESCROW
2006 REISSUE

BRUNSWICK
65.015

CRIMSON
CR - 1009

BRUNSWICK
755408

ACTION
ACT 4501

BUDDAH
BDA 121

CHARAY
Cc-100

TAMLA MOTOWN
TMG 539

JUBILEE
JB 5695

DETROIT STAR
DS 702 REPRO

STATESIDE
SS 521

ACTION
ACT 4539

ONE-DERFUL
4848

STATESIDE
SS 2033

STAX
589008

CORAL

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

EX

Ve+

EX

EX

VG-

VG+

EX

EX

VG+

G+

9478 worn label plays VG6++

VOCALION
V-F.9285

STARDUST
URS 066

TAMLA MOTOWN
TMG 896

SCEPTER

EX

EX

EX

Ve+

SCE 12161 RED PROMO

CHISWICK
CHIS 124

POISON RING
PRR 721

DELMAR INT

EX

EX

ve

DI 711 smALL FRACTURE ON LABEL ONLY

10

15

75

115

75

100

20

25

15

20

30

20

10

30

25

60

25

15

10

30

75

10



S2 THE SHOWSTOPPERS AIN'T NOTHING BUT A HOUSE PARTY BEACON EX 25
WHAT CAN A MAN DO 3 -100

S3  SHORTY BILLUPS BLACK CATS BLAST EX 75
HOOCHIE CcOO BL 220

516 SOLOMON BURKE SAVE IT ATLANTIC EX 15
MEET ME IN CHURCH 45-2527

S41  STEVIE WONDER I WANT MY BABY BACK TAMLA MOTOWN EX 10

THE CONTOURS TAKE HIM BACK IF IT MAKES YOU HAPPY BOX SET

T1  THELMA HOUSTON BABY MINE CAPITOL EX 300
THE WOMAN BEHIND HER MAN 5767 PROMO

T2 TRAVIS WAMMACK SCRATCHY ATLANTIC NM 50
FIRE FLY AT 4017

T7 THE TEMPTATIONS GIRL (why you wanna make me blue) GORDY EX 30
BABY, BABY I NEED YOU G - 7035

T22 TEE FLETCHER THANK YOU BABY JOSIE EX 75
WALK ON OUT 45 - 970 PROMO

T25 TINA LEWIS THE WAY YOU'VE BEEN ACTING LATELY INFERNO SOUL CLUB EX 20
BACK STREET

V6 THE VOLCANOS THE LAWS OF LOVE ARCTIC VG++ 115
Instrumental 115

W10 WILSON PICKETT HOW WILL I KNOW WICKED RECORDS VG+ 15

THE BEST PART OF A MAN

8101

Prices in £, postage £2 (up to £20) £3 (up to £50) £8 special over £50 unless YOU
take the risk of loss/ damage. Payment via paypal / bank transfer. If you think record
is overpriced, make me an offer! Reserve via pm or email fred.benson@tiscali.co.uk



mailto:fred.benson@tiscali.co.uk

