RECORD COLLECTION FOR SALE updated on 28 Feb 2018 YOU KEEP CALLING ME BY HER NAME EX A21 AMANDA LOVE **CHESS** 50 I DON'T MIND 2003 BARBARA LYNN THIS IS THE THANKS I GET ATLANTIC FX **B3** 15 RING TELEPHONE RING 45-2450 TAKE YOUR LOVE AND RUN ATLANTIC 25 **B8** BARBARA LYNN VG+ 45 - 2812 (UNTIL THEN) I'LL SUFFER BILLY BUTLER RIGHT TRACK **OKFH** VG-30 **B10 BOSTON MONKEY** 4-7245 THE MAN THAT SAID NO **B23** BETTYE SWANN MONEY FX 75 WHAT CAN IT BE 113 **B25** DON'T TAKE MY MIND MONEY EX BETTYE SWANN 15 I THINK I'M FALLING IN LOVE 136 **BLUE SHARKS** THE BANNER MAN GRAN PRIX **B26** VG++ **OFFFRS** THESE THINGS WILL KEEP ME LOVING YOU CPI 7013 PROMO **B31 BETTY EVERETT** GETTING MIGHTY CROWDED **FONTANA** EX 10 CHAINED TO A MEMORY TF - 520 CENTRE PUSHED OUT CHRISTINE COOPER S.O.S (HEART IN DISTRESS) **PARKWAY** FX C4 15 SAY WHAT YOU FEEL p - 9702 CAROL ANDERSON TAKING MY MIND OFF LOVE GRAPEVINE EX 50 SAD GIRL G2K 45 - 141 I'M THE ONE WHO LOVES YOU **VOLT** DARRELL BANKS VG+ 150 D3 JUST BECAUSE YOUR LOVE HAS GONE **VOA - 4014** I'LL ALWAYS LOVE YOU TAMLA MOT 150 DETROIT SPINNERS FX D8 FOR ALL WE KNOW TMG 523 D10 DOBIE GRAY OUT ON THE FLOOR CHARGER 25 FX NO ROOM TO CRY CRC - 115 D11 DOBIE GRAY SEE YOU AT THE "GO-GO" CHARGER EX 20 WALK WITH LOVE CRC - 107 D12 DOBIE GRAY THE "IN" CROWD LONDON 50 BE A MAN HL 9953 SILVER TOP 1ST ISSUE THE DE VONS SOMEONE TO TREAT ME (the way you used to) **D30** KING FX 60 NEVER FIND A LOVE LIKE MINE 45 - 6226 DANNY WHITE CRACKED UP OVER YOU DECCA VG+ 35 **D35**

32048

MOTOWN

M 1420

BIG TOP

45 - 3161

POLYDOR

BM 56702

RISING SONS

RS45 - 713 promo

DECCA

EX

EX

VG+

EX

VG++

35

25

35

150

30

TAKING INVENTORY

RODE BY THE PLACE

MISERY

I'M THE MAN

HIDE NOR HAIR

GOOD GUYS

JUST LET ME HOLD YOU FOR A NIGHT

STOP HER ON SIGHT (S.O.S.)

YOUNG TEARS DON'T FALL FOREVER

I HAVE FAITH IN YOU

I LOVE YOU YES I DO

DAVID RUFFIN

EDWIN STARR

EARL GRANT

E15 EDIE WALKER

E3

E11

THE DYNAMICS

E16 EARL JACKSON	SOUL SELF SATISFACTION LOOKING THRU THE EYES OF LOVE	ABC ABC 4110	VG+	15
E24 THE ENTICERS	CALLING FOR YOUR LOVE STORYTELLER	ATLANTIC 2091 - 136	EX	35
F1 THE FLAMINGOS	THE BOOGALOO PARTY THE NEARNESS OF YOU	PHILIPS BF 1786	EX	10
F21 FALCONS	(I'M A FOOL) I MUST LOVE YOU LOVE, LOVE, LOVE	BIG WHEEL 321	EX	50
F31 FANTASTIC JOHNNY C	(She's) SOME KIND OF WONDERFUL BABY I NEED YOU	PHIL LA OF SOUL 320	VG+	35
G1 GENE CHANDLER	I CAN TAKE CARE OF MYSELF I CAN'T SAVE IT	CONSTELLATION3 C - 169	EX	60
H7 HIGH INERGY	MAKE ME YOURS MAKE ME YOURS	GORDY G 7187 F white promo	EX	10
HERB WARD	STRANGE CHANGE WHY DID YOU WANT TO LEAVE	SOUL FOX 45 - 79 1003	EX	20
I3 INEX & CHARLIE FOXX	TIGHTROPE MY SPECIAL PRAYER	STATESIDE SS 586	VG+	50
I6 THE IMPRESSIONS	YOU'VE BEEN CHEATIN' CAN'T SATISFY	STATESIDE SS 2139	EX	30
I14 IDLE FEW	PEOPLE THAT'S WHY LAND OF DREAMS	BLUE BOOK REPRO / REISSUE	EX	20
I16 THE INCREDIBLES	I CAN'T GET OVER LOSING YOUR LOVE FOR SENTIMENTAL REASONS	AUDIO ARTS 7004	V <i>G</i> ++	20
J1 JIMMY HUGHES	IT AIN'T WHAT YOU GOT UNCLE SAM	ATLANTIC 45-2454 PROMO	VG+	30
J2 JOE SIMON	NO SAD SONGS COME ON AND GET IT	SOUND STAGE 7 45 - 2602	EX	15
J8 JACK MONTGOMERY	BABY, BABY, TAKE A CHANCE ON MESAME	REVUE R 11009 PROMO	VG+	200
J16 JIMMY JONES	39-21-40 SHAPE PERSONAL PROPERTY	BELL BELL 682 PROMO	EX	60
J27 JOE HINTON	GOT YOU ON MY MIND PLEASE	BACKBEAT 594	EX	50
J30 JACKIE WILSON WITH COUNT BASIE	SOMEBODY UP THERE LIKES YOU + CHAIN GANG, FUNKY BROADWAY ETC	CORAL MEXICO EP	EX	30
J41 JACKIE LEE	ANYTHING YOU WANT aka Anyway You Wanna TRUST ME	KENT CITY 023	EX	10
K10 KEANYA COLLINS	I'LL GET OVER IT IT AIN'T NO SECRET	BLUE ROCK B - 4072	EX	75
K3 KIM WESTON	HELPLESS A LOVE LIKE YOURS	TAMLA MOTOWN TMG 554	VG+	150
L12 LASAWN COLLINS	WHAT YOU GONNA DO NOW GIRL CHOOSES THE BOY	SINCERE 1004	EX	OFFERS

L13	LASHAWN COLLINS	WHAT YOU GONNA DO NOW GIRL CHOOSES THE BOY	ESCROW 2006 REISSUE	EX	10
L15	LEN BARRY	I STRUCK IT RICH LOVE IS	BRUNSWICK 65.015	EX	15
L18	LEE ANDREWS	NEVER THE LESS ISLAND OF LOVE	CRIMSON CR - 1009	EX	75
L27	LAVERN BAKER	I'M THE ONE TO DO IT BABY	BRUNSWICK 755408	EX	115
L30	LITTLE CARL CARLTON	COMPETITION AIN'T NOTHING THREE WAY LOVE	ACTION ACT 4501	EX	75
L33	LOU COURTNEY	TRYIN' TO FIND MY WOMAN LET ME TURN YOU ON	BUDDAH BDA 121	EX	100
M2	MEN FROM MACON	SALVATION BLACK VELVET	CHARAY C-100	EX	20
МЗ	MARVIN GAYE	AIN'T THAT PECULIAR SHE'S GOT TO BE REAL	TAMLA MOTOWN TMG 539	VG+	25
M4	MARY WELLS	SWEET LOVE IT MUST BE	JUBILEE JB 5695	EX	15
M31	MARGARET LITTLE	LOVE FINDS A WAY I NEED SOME LOVING	DETROIT STAR DS 702 REPRO	EX	20
M35	MITCH RYDER	BREAK OUT I NEED HELP	STATESIDE SS 521	VG-	30
02	THE OLYMPICS	BABY DO THE PHILLY DOG MINE EXCLUSIVELY	ACTION ACT 4539	VG+	20
04	OTIS CLAY	SHOW PLACE THAT'S HOW IT IS	ONE-DERFUL 4848	EX	10
<i>O</i> 5	OSCAR TONEY JR.	AIN'T THAT TRUE LOVE FOR YOUR PRECIOUS LOVE	STATESIDE SS 2033	EX	30
012	OTIS REDDING JOHNNY TAYLOR	LOVING BY THE POUND BLUES IN THE NIGHT	STAX 589008	VG+	25
P5	PATTI AUSTIN	SOMEONES GONNA CRY YOU'D BETTER KNOW what you're getting into	CORAL 9478 worn label plays V	G+ 'G++	60
R1	RODGER COLLINS	SHE'S LOOKING GOOD I'M SERVING TIME	VOCALION V-F.9285	EX	25
R2	ROY HAMILTON	REACH OUT FOR ME ISLAND IN THE SUN	STARDUST URS 066	EX	15
R4	R.DEAN TAYLOR	THERE'S A GHOST IN MY HOUSE LET'S GO SOMEWHERE	TAMLA MOTOWN TMG 896	EX	10
R11	RONNIE MILSAP	AIN'T NO SOUL LEFT IN THESE OLE SHO ANOTHER BRANCH FROM THE OLD TREE	ES SCEPTER SCE 12161 RED PRO	VG+ DMO	30
R22	RED BEANS AND RICE	THAT DRIVING BEAT THROW IT IN THE GRASS	CHISWICK CHIS 124	EX	75
R24	RAY ZEINER	YOU KNOW YOUR LOVE I HAD A GIRL	POISON RING PRR 721	EX	10
··········	RUDI STUART	I WANNA LOVE YOU ALL OVER PART 2	DELMAR INT DI 711 SMALL FRACTURE ON LAI	VG BEL ONLY	5

52	THE SHOWSTOPPERS	AIN'T NOTHING BUT A HOUSE PARTY WHAT CAN A MAN DO	BEACON 3 - 100	EX	25
53	SHORTY BILLUPS	BLACK CATS HOOCHIE COO	BLAST BL 220	EX	75
S16	SOLOMON BURKE	SAVE IT MEET ME IN CHURCH	ATLANTI <i>C</i> 45-2527	EX	15
541	STEVIE WONDER THE CONTOURS	I WANT MY BABY BACK TAKE HIM BACK IF IT MAKES YOU HAPPY	TAMLA MOTOWN BOX SET	EX	10
T1	THELMA HOUSTON	BABY MINE THE WOMAN BEHIND HER MAN	CAPITOL 5767 PROMO	EX	300
T2	TRAVIS WAMMACK	SCRATCHY FIRE FLY	ATLANTIC AT 4017	NM	50
T7	THE TEMPTATIONS	GIRL (why you wanna make me blue) BABY, BABY I NEED YOU	GORDY G - 7035	EX	30
T22	TEE FLETCHER	THANK YOU BABY WALK ON OUT	JOSIE 45 - 970 PROMO	EX	75
T25	TINA LEWIS	THE WAY YOU'VE BEEN ACTING LATELY BACK STREET	INFERNO SOUL CLUB	EX	20
V6	THE VOLCANOS	THE LAWS OF LOVE Instrumental	ARCTIC 115	VG++	115
W10	WILSON PICKETT	HOW WILL I KNOW THE BEST PART OF A MAN	WICKED RECORDS 8101	VG+	15

Prices in £, postage £2 (up to £20) £3 (up to £50) £8 special over £50 unless YOU take the risk of loss/ damage. Payment via paypal / bank transfer. If you think record is overpriced, make me an offer! Reserve via pm or email fred.benson@tiscali.co.uk

•

•